Installation
Operation
Maintenance
Split System Cooling  or Heat Pump
Air Handler - 7 1/2 - 20 Tons
June 2003
Models:
(60 Hz)

number, and DL number (if applicable)
stamped on the unit nameplate.
Air Handler Unit Model Nomenclature
T W E 0 6 0 A 1 0 0 C A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Digits 1, 2, 3 - Product Type Digit 8 - Electrical Characteristics
TWE = Split System Heat Pump/Cooling Air Handler 1   = 208-230/60/1
3   = 208-230/60/3
4   = 460/60/3
Digits 4, 5, 6 - Nominal Gross Cooling Capacity (MBh) W  = 575/60/3
D = 380-415/50/3
060  = 5 Tons
090  = 7 1/2 Tons Digit 9, 10 - Factory  - Installed Options
120  = 10 Tons
150  = 12 1/2 Tons 00    = Packed Stock
180  = 15 Tons
240  = 20 Tons Digit 11- Minor Design Sequence
Digit 7- Refrigerant Circuit C   = Third
A = Single Digit 12- Service Digit
B = Dual
A   = First
Model Number Description
TWE-SVX03A-EN 5
General Information
These instructions do not attempt to
cover all variations in systems, nor to
provide for every possible contingency
to be met in connection with installation.
Should further information be desired or
should particular problems arise which
are not sufficiently covered for the
purchaser’s purpose, the matter should
be referred to the manufacturer.
General
This manual covers installation of the
TWE050, 060, 075, 090,100 and 120A
single circuit air handlers and TWE060,
075, 090, 100, 120, 155, 180, 200 and
240B dual circuit air handlers. These air
handler models incorporate a single
slab coil assembly, improved application